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Dates for your Diary

Friday 4 February — Number Day 2022 All Year Groups
Friday 11 February — Trip to ‘Wyre Forest Discovery Centre
— Pre-school

Monday 14 February — ‘School of the Month’ workshops
in partnership with New College Worcester

Friday 18 February — Last day of term

Monday 28 February — School reopens

Wednesday 8 March - Trip to Black Country Museum YR

Tuesday 29 March — Parents’ Evening

Thursday 31 March — Parents’ Evening

Wednesday é April — Easter EgQg Hunt

Friday 8 April — Last Day of Term

Monday 25 April — School Re-opens for Summer Term
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We are delighted to be supporting the NSPCC by taking
part in Number Day on Friday 4th February 2022.

We invite all children to take part in Dress up for
Digits. Pupils are asked to wear an item of clothing on
their top half with a number on it (football shirt, cap,
netball shirt) and school uniform underneath. We are
asking for a suggested donation of £1 to be brought into
school on Friday 4th February to help raise vital funds for
the NSPCC.
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Problems with Childcare?

spaces available in

our breakfast and

Please contact us if you wish to reserve a
place.

Important Reminder

All late arrivals are monitored by our
Education Welfare Officer from
Worcestershire Children’s First, according to
government guidelines.

The school gates are open from 8.30am
and we operate the ‘Drop & Go’ system,
which allows parents to drop their child at
the gates and then drive away and
contfinue with their journey. There is also a
Breakfast Club available from 7.30am in the
Tree House. Registration is at 8.45am.
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Well done to Y4,
this week's
aftendance
winners with 99.54%

Merits received last week (w/c 17 January 2022)

P Darcey YR Joshua P
Amelia Charlotte

Y1 Tiffany Y2 Daniel Y1
Holly Maci

Y3 Henry Y4 Rosie Y3
Annie Oscar

Merits received this week (w/c 24 January 2022)

Isla B YR Ethan
Hugh Niamh
Theo Y2 Harley
Barnaby Nuala
Bella Y4 Ruby
Evie Saul




